
2026 NBHA NE 01 Schedule 
 

 
*Sat.- Sun. April 11-12​ ​ Falling Into Spring  McCook, NE 
*This run is a qualifying run for NBHA but is not sanctioned for NE01 district points 
 
Sat.- Sun. May 2-3​ ​ Spring Fling @ Albion   
 
Friday, May 29      ​ ​ Howells   ​ 6:00 PM exhibitions 7:00 PM run 
 
Fri.- Sat. June 12-13​ ​ Albion​​ Exhibitions 5:30 PM with the run 
beginning at 7:00 PM.  Friday night will also be part of the Boone County Barrel Series.  
Friday night is indoor while Saturday is outdoor.  Saturday's run will have exhibitions at 
9:30 AM with the run beginning at 11:00 AM.  
 
Fri.- Sun. June 19-21​ ​ State Finals at Broken Bow 
 
Thurs., June 25      ​ ​ Randolph​ Exhibitions 6:00  Run 7:00 PM 
 
Fri., July 3​ ​ ​ Albion​​ Exhibitions 5:30 PM with the run beginning at 
7:00 PM.  This will also be part of the Boone County Barrel Series. 
 
Thurs.,​ July 16​ ​ ​ Leigh​  Exhibitions at 6:00 with the run 
beginning at 7:00 
 
Fri.- Sat., July 24-25  ​ ​ Albion ​ ​ Blasting out of July​ Friday 
exhibitions are 5:30 with the run beginning at 7:00. The run Friday night will also be part 
of the Boone County Barrel Series.   Saturday exhibitions will be at 9:30 with the run 
beginning at 11:00.   
 
Thurs., July 30 ​ ​ Stanton​ Exhibitions at 6:00 with the run beginning at 
7:00 
 
Sat.,-Sun., August 8-9 ​ Albion  ​ Summer Sizzler  
 
Fri.,-Sun., August 21-23​ Albion​​ 3 Can Jam ​ Friday nights run will be part of 
the Boone County Barrel Series and then the 3 Can Jam will be Saturday and Sunday.     
 
 
 
 


